

Listed on: 17 -8 - 2016  
Court No.- R-2  
Item No. - 11

**SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1009 & 1010 OF 2014**

**THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-II**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**PARLE BEVERAGES LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant **has not filed Ad-Valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/-** till date.

It is also submitted that Counsel for both the parties **have not filed statement of cases** till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy To:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. R.M. Vithlani, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**