

Listed on : 10.11.2016  
Court No. : R-2  
Item No. : 16

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1009 AND 1010 OF 2014**

**THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL II**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**M/S. PARLE BEVERAGES LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2016 when the following Order was passed :-

**"Ld. counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks as last chance.**

**List the matter again on 10.11.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 filed the Ad-valorem Court Fee of Rs. 1750/- in each matter above-mentioned.

Service is complete in both the matters.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the Parties **have not filed Statement of Case** till date. Time expired.

The matters are ready to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Pre-final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Mr. R.M. Vithlani, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**